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MAJOR ACCOMPLISHMENTS ACHIEVED DURING FY 2016 - FY 2017

1. THE BOARD HAS WORKED WITH THE WV TREASURER’S OFFICE TO OFFER
LICENSEES ON-LINE LICENSE RENEWALS. FOR FY 2017, THE ON-LINE
RENEWALS WERE APPROXIMATELY 96%.

2. THE BOARD HAS ACTIVELY INVESTIGATED COMPLAINTS SINCE THE
APPOINTMENT OF THIS BOARD IN JUNE, 2015. WE HAVE ALSO ESTABLISHED
A COMPLAINT LOG TO TRACK THE INVESTIGATIONS TO ENSURE
COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 30 OF THE WV CODE.

3. THE BOARD IS AGAIN WORKING WITH THE WV TREASURER’S OFFICE TO
ALLOW FIRST TIME LICENSEES TO OBTAIN THEIR LICENSE ON-LINE VIA
CREDIT CARD. WE HOPE TO HAVE THIS PROCEDURE IN PLACE BY MARCH,
2018.

4. THE BOARD HAS MOVED THE OFFICE TO A GROUND LEVEL OFFICE BUILDING
TO ALLOW HANDICAP INDIVIDUALS TO GAIN ACCESS TO THE OFFICE.

5. THE BOARD HAS ESTABLISHED A CONTINUING EDUCATION AUDIT PROCESS
WHICH WILL ANNUALLY AUDIT 10% OF THE LICENSES THAT ARE REQUIRED
TO REPORT FOR THAT RENEWAL PERIOD.

6. THE BOARD HAS FILED PAPERWORK WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE AND
LEGISLATIVE RULE MAKING REVIEW COMMITTEE TO PLACE THEIR LICENSE
FEES IN LEGISLATIVE RULE INSTEAD OF IN CODE. THE BOARD IS ALSO
SEEKING A $ 25.00 INCREASE IN LICENSING FEES FOR THE FIRST TIME SINCE
THE BOARD WAS CREATED IN 1997.



WEST VIRGINIA BOARD OF
LICENSED DIETITIANS

101 Dee Drive, Suite D
Charleston, WV 25311

Phone: 304-558-1024 Toll Free: 800-293-9832 Fax: 304-558-1025
Email: wvbold@wv.gov Web Page: www.wvbold.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF BOARD MEMBERS I.

BOARD MEETING MINUTES II.

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS III.

LIST OF ACTIVE / PROVISIONAL LICENSEES IV.

LICENSEES BY COUNTY V.

SUMMARY COMPLAINTS / INVESTIGATIONS VI.



BOARD MEMBERS



West Virginia

Board of Licensed Dietitians
101 Dee Drive

Suite D

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

Phone: 304-558-1024 or 1-800-293-9832 Fax: 304-558-1025

E-mail: wvbold@wv.gov Web: www.wvbold.com

BOARD MEMBERS

1. MARGARET M. “PEG” ANDREWS, MA, RD, LD - CHAIRPERSON

501 MORRIS STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25301

2. JOAN STARLIPER, MS, RDN, LD - VICE CHAIRPERSON

2000 FOUNDATION WAY

SUITE 3800

MARTINSBURG, WV 25401

3. MARY KATHRYN GOULD, EdD, RD, LD - SECRETARY

ONE JOHN MARSHALL DRIVE

HUNTINGTON, WV 25755

4. GRADY M. BOWYER - TREASURER

1939 WILSON AVENUE

ST. ALBANS, WV 25177

5. SUSAN J. ARNOLD, MS, MLIS, AHIP, RD, LD - AUDIT COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON

WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY

PO BOX 9801

MORGANTOWN, WV 26508-9801



BOARD MEETING MINUTES
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West Virginia Board of Licensed Dietitians
Minutes

Board Meeting – August 11, 2015 at 5 p.m.

723 Kanawha Blvd. East
Room 105 – Union Building

Charleston, WV

Members Present: Frank Markun Margaret “Peg” Andrews
Mary Kathryn Gould Susan Arnold (by phone)
Grady Bowyer Nancy Hill, Administrative Asst.

Non-Members Present: Richard McGinnis, WVAND Consumer Protection Coordinator

Call to Order: The meeting was called to order by Vice Chairman Frank Markun and a quorum was
established.

Special Recognition for Helen Lodge’s Years of Service: This was the first Board Meeting since
the death of Helen Lodge, who had helped create the Board in 1997 and had served as its chairman
since that time. Helen’s unwavering dedication and service to the Board and the practice of dietetics
was recognized by Frank and all those attending the meeting. Helen had received numerous local,
state and national honors for her volunteer work in health and nutrition, the arts, education and
humanitarian causes.

Introduction of New Board Members: Helen Lodge and Frank Markun had been working to have
some new members appointed to the Board to fill vacancies, and Governor Tomblin had made these
new appointments in early June. Frank welcomed these new Board members -- Grady Bowyer, Mary
Kathryn Gould, Margaret “Peg” Andrews, and Susan Arnold. He then asked them and Nancy Hill,
administrative assistant, to tell a little about themselves. After everyone introduced themselves, Frank
moved that new officers be elected.

Election of New Officers: Suggestions were taken for the new chairman and Frank Markun stated
that he would like to keep his position as vice chairman/CFO. Members agreed it was not necessary
to continue publishing a newsletter, so it was not necessary to fill this position. The following officers
were then elected:

Chairman - Grady Bowyer
Vice Chairman/CFO - Frank Markun
Audit Committee Chairman: Susan Arnold
Secretary – Mary Katherine Gould

Approval of Minutes: Due to the illness and death of Helen Lodge, the minutes of the September
2014 Board meeting were not available. Frank said he would compile the minutes and share them
with Board members.

Treasurer’s Report: Frank Markun presented a brief Financial Report which the members approved.
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Annual Audit: Plans were discussed for the Annual Audit with the new chairman Susan Arnold, who
will present the findings at the Board’s next meeting.

New/Renewed and Provisional Licensees: The Board approved 10 new licenses, renewed 10
licenses, and changed 1 licensee from provisional to active status.

Updates to Website: Nancy Hill reported on the steps she has taken to help clarify the verification
process on the website and the other updates that need to be made to the website to make the
application process easier. Grady Bowyer stated he would plan to meet with Phil White at the
Treasurer’s office to go over all the changes that need to be made to the website and sign a contract
for the work to be done.

Other Database Changes: Grady Bowyer and Nancy Hill discussed the need to make the renewal
process easier. Grady said he would ask Phil White in the Treasurer’s Office to make it possible to
download the database in an Access format in addition to the Excel format, and make other changes
to simply the renewal process.

Information from Other States: Richard McGinnis said he would be happy to put Board members in
touch with other states if we had questions concerning how they handle various processes. The
Board members thanked him for this offer

Filing of the Annual Report: A 2014 Annual Report has not been filed and Grady Bowyer said he
would do what he could to create the report.

Newsletter: During discussions earlier in the meeting about the need to fill the newsletter editor
position, it had been decided not to continue publishing the newsletter because it is not a requirement
that Boards publish newsletters.

Safety Training: The requirement for Board members to complete the Defensive Driving Course and
the steps they need to take to complete it was discussed.

WV Auditor’s Conference: This year’s Auditor’s Conference will take place on Dec. 1 at the
Charleston Marriott. Last year, Frank Markun and Nancy Hill had attended. Grady stated he was
planning on attending and encouraged other board members to register and attend.

Special Recognition to Nancy Hill: Grady Bowyer and the Board members thanked Nancy Hill for
all she has done to keep the office running smoothly while Helen was ill and during these past months
since her death when renewals were due. Nancy has worked for the Board since July 2013 on a
temporary part-time basis and her status has now been changed to permanent part-time. Grady
made a motion that Nancy’s pay be increased. After a brief discussion, new Board members said
they appreciated Nancy’s work and they would like to increase her pay, but needed to table the
motion until the next meeting when they would know more about the Board’s financial status.

Other New Business: There was none reported.

Old Business: There was none reported.

Next Board Meeting Date: The next Board meeting will be Dec. 8 at 5 p.m.

Adjournment: The meeting adjourned at 7:22 p.m.
APPROVED 12/8/2015



West Virginia Board of Licensed Dietitians

Minutes

Board Meeting – December 8, 2015

723 Kanawha Blvd. East

Room 105 –Union Building

Charleston, WV

Members Present: Grady Bowyer, Mary Kathryn Gould, Susan Arnold, Peg Andrews, and

Nancy Hill, Administrative Assistant

Non-Members Present: Frank Markun and Richard McGinnis, Public Member appointed by

WVAND as the Consumer Protection Coordinator

Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at 5:00 PM by Chairman Grady Bowyer. A

quorum was established.

Approval of Minutes: Minutes of 8/11/15 meeting were approved with a minor change in

Richards McGinnis’ title. Richard was appointed by the WV Academy of Nutrition and

Dietetics (WVAND) as the Consumer Protection Coordinator.

Minutes of 10/6/14 meeting with an editorial change removing a percent sign and replacing it

with a dollar sign under fee increase were approved.

Financial Report: A week prior to the board meeting, Frank Markun’s appointment to the

board was rescinded due to his time in office. Frank has agreed to volunteer and assist the

new Vice Chair/CFO transition into the position. He also stated that Linda Lyter, Executive

Director of Massage Therapy and Acupuncture, will continue to assist with budget

forecasting. Bills for the WVBOLD include rent, parking, telephone, IT, and the Attorney

General’s service if necessary.

Replacement for Vice Chairman/CFO: Peg Andrews volunteered to take the position as

Vice Chair/CFO and board members voted to approve her in this position.

Recommendation for New Board Member: Richard McGinnis will inform the WVAND

Board of the need to fill the vacant WVBOLD position. This position is supposed to be filled

within 60 days of the vacancy (12/2/15). Several names were submitted for the most recent

appointments, but WVAND will need to see if they are still willing to serve. All potential



names are to be sent to Richard by 12/18 and he will submit them to Becky Neal in the

Governor’s office.

Audit Committee Report: Thirty audit letters and forms were mailed on 10/15/15 to

randomly selected licensees who were given a one month timeframe for completion. Susan

received 29 of 30. License 554 did not return the information. As this license holder is

currently active, a certified letter will be sent requesting submission of the information. If

the license holder reports that he/she is retired, then an audit request will be sent to the

next person on the list.

Of those who returned the information, 20 had acceptable documentation. Questionable

documentation included:

1. Certificates of program completion without signatures. Some of which did not indicate

the number of CPEs provided – It was determined that these were likely completed online.

Licensees need to be sure to provide additional information regarding the number of CPEs.

2. Copies of presentation PowerPoints – This was not deemed acceptable as presentation

notes can be shared. A certificate, receipt, or confirmation letter must be included as

evidence of CPE.

3. Some licensees reported speaking at conferences for CPEs – This is not appropriate as

the speaker is providing the information, not gaining knowledge.

4. Certificates of completion from ServSafe – We need to ascertain whether or not

ServSafe is accepted by CDR

Auditees who returned questionable documentation will be requested to send additional

information.

The board determined it would be appropriate to add these issues to the FAQs on the

website.

Disciplinary Matters: No issues presented since the last meeting.

New and Provisional Licenses: New licenses: 6 Provisional Licenses: 2

Motion to accept the new and provisional license passed

Database Report: Grady Bowyer met with the treasurer’s office and we are now able to

have our database exported to Access. With this, we have more flexibility in terms of reports

and mailings. These can be customized by active status, lapse status, etc.

Renewals for 2016: The renewal period will be May 1-June 30. After July 1, Treasurer’s

office will assess the $25.00 late fee. Since we now have online renewal, would like to phase

out using any form of cash/check. Goal is to have all individuals using the online renewal



process, even new applicants. The possibility of printing a temporary license until one is

mailed will be considered at a later date.

Application: Revisions to the form for New Applications were reviewed. A discussion ensued

regarding the need to bring clarity as to which application an individual is to complete.

These need to be clearly stated on the website.

Postcards: A sample postcard providing information on license renewal was reviewed.

A motion to approve the renewal period, revised application, and postcard was made and

passed.

Surplus Property: Nancy Hill completed the paperwork to have surplus property removed

from the board office. The items were taken 12/8/15.

Concerns: The office was recently contacted with a news media inquiry. It was determined

that all media inquiries should be fielded to the Media Relations Chair of the WVAND. That

individual’s name and number are needed.

Old Business: At the last board meeting a recommendation was made to increase the

salary of the Administrative Assistant. After looking into the finances, it was determined that

doing so would not be possible because of budget constraints.

New Business: Richard McGinnis attended meetings with AND for public policy, during

which he learned that if a state board is going to be experiencing sunset or is attempting to

make a change in the licensing law, it is imperative to have a lobbyist. If desired, WVAND

can hire a lobbyist to assist in these circumstances.

Next Meeting Date: August 10, 2016 at 5:00 PM

The meeting was adjourned at 7:01 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Kathryn Gould

Mary Kathryn Gould, EdD, RD, LD

WVBOLD Secretary

APPROVED 8/10/2016



West Virginia Board of Licensed Dietitians

Minutes

Board Meeting – August 10, 2016

723 Kanawha Blvd. East

Room 105 – Union Building

Charleston, WV

Members Present: Peg Andrews, Susan Arnold, Grady Bowyer, Mary Kathryn Gould, Joan

Starliper

Non-Members Present: Nancy Hill, WVBOLD Administrative Assistant and Richard

McGinnis, Public Member appointed by WVAND as the Consumer Protection Coordinator

Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at 5:00 PM by Chairman Grady Bowyer. A

quorum was established.

Approval of Minutes: Minutes of 12/8/15 meeting were approved

Financial Report: Members of the board reviewed the FY 2016 budget and expenses and

discussed the FY 2017 budget. In 2016, there was a deficit in line item 1200 (Personal

Services) which required a transfer of $5,000 in April. This money was moved into line item

1200 from reserve funds. The salary of the WVBOLD Administrative Assistant is paid from

these funds. The rate of payment for this position is currently $12/hour and approximately

600 hours were logged in FY 2016. Line item 1200 was previously budgeted at $6,500 and

that was not enough to cover the annual expense, requiring the transfer of money.

Line item 1200 has been approved for $11,500 for FY 2017. The 2017 budget for the

remaining line items will remain the same as FY 2016, as determined by the Governor.

Members chose to create a finance committee consisting of the WVBOLD chair, vice-chair,

and treasurer. The finance committee will discuss the need for moving funds between line

items and from reserve when the needs arise. Decisions will then be presented to the

remaining board members for consideration.

License Renewal Report: The current number of licensed dietitians in the state is 419.

Between December 9, 2015 and August 10, 2016, 22 new active licenses and 9 provisional

licenses were issued.



New Business:

 Election of Officers – Peg Andrews will serve as Chair, Joan Starliper as Vice-Chair,

Mary Kathryn Gould as Secretary, Grady Bowyer as Treasurer, and Susan Arnold as

Audit Chairperson.

Because job descriptions for officers of WVBOLD do not exist, the above individuals

will look at similar descriptions on other boards and create job descriptions for

WVBOLD use. These will be completed by the next board meeting.

 Budget and Personnel Issues – Most of these issues were discussed earlier during

the review of the financial report. An increase in the rate of pay for the Administrative

Assistant was discussed. The WVBOLD chair will look into comparable rates of pay for

position and years of service and report to the board for consideration.

 Letters to Employers for Lapsed Licenses – There were approximately 40 RDs

who were licensed for 2015-16 that did not renew for 2016-17. The board has agreed

to send a request to these individuals asking them to identify their status (retired, in-

active, etc.). A date will be requested for a response and renewal if they have

forgotten. After this date, letters will be sent to employers to identify whether or not

the RD is still working.

It was discussed that some dietitians may not think they need to have a WV license

because they do not practice medical nutrition therapy. There may be confusion

regarding who needs to be licensed in the state. Because of this, the board decided

to clarify with the Attorney General’s office who needs a licenses (or, who needs

licenses) based on how the code is written.

 CPE Audits – This year, 10% of dietitians who became licensed in even years will be

audited. There are 164 LDs that fit this category. Twenty names were randomly

selected from the list for audit. Sixteen LDs will be requested to provide

documentation of CPEs; the additional 4 names will be used in the event one or more

individuals on the first list no longer practice in WV.

 Change of Internet Providers – The provider of services has been changed from

Frontier to Suddenlink. Internet speed with Frontier was 3G/sec and is now 50G/sec.

The fee for service has increased $4/month to a total of $89/month.

 Revisions to Database – Many hours were spent during the renewal process

informing hospitals whether or not dietitians had renewed their licenses, as these

facilities need primary source verification, which does not include the mailed

certificate. To improve the efficiency of this process, the board is seeking revisions to

the online verification page. Before the next renewal period, information regarding

the expiration date of the license and if any disciplinary action has been imposed will

be provided. As soon as an LD renews his or her license, the expiration date will

indicate the renewed time frame. In reference to disciplinary actions, if the page

indicates yes, those seeking more information will have to call the board office.



 User Friendly Database – In addition to verification of licenses, improvements will

also be made to the overall online form. The board hopes to simplify the questions,

but add a question asking if an individual has previously held a license in WV. If yes,

the same license number will be used for that individual. Hospitals as employers of

dietitians do not use the printed certificates as the primary source verification, so the

board hopes to create an electronic certificate that will be generated at the end of the

renewal process similar to how the Commission on Dietetic Registration is set up. This

would enable the licensee to keep an electronic copy and print when needed. This

would also cut down on paper, printing, and postal fees currently generated with the

distribution of certificates.

 Nutrition Therapy – Nancy and Richard left the room and the board went into

Executive Session. Board members came out of executive session to continue the

open meeting.

Next Meeting Date: November 28, 2016 at 4:00 PM, which is the day before the State

Auditor’s Meeting that Susan, Joan, and Mary Kathryn will attend.

The meeting was adjourned at 8:00 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Kathryn Gould

Mary Kathryn Gould, EdD, RD, LD

WVBOLD Secretary

APPROVED 11/28/2016 



West Virginia Board of Licensed Dietitians

Minutes

Board Meeting – August 31, 2016

723 Kanawha Blvd. East

Room 105 – Union Building

Charleston, WV

Members Present: Peg Andrews, Grady Bowyer; Via phone - Susan Arnold, Mary Kathryn

Gould, Joan Starliper

Non-Members Present: Nancy Hill, WVBOLD Administrative Assistant and Richard

McGinnis, Public Member appointed by WVAND as the Consumer Protection Coordinator

Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at 4:00 PM by Peg Andrews, Chair. A

quorum was established.

Approval of Minutes: Minutes of 8/10/16 meeting were approved.

Joint Committee on Government Organizations: A board response to

recommendations made by the Performance Evaluation and Research Division was discussed.

Complaint: Steps to proceed with the investigation of a complaint were determined by the

board.

Next Meeting Date: November 28, 2016 at 4:00 PM.

The meeting was adjourned at 4:50 PM.

Respectfully submitted,

Mary Kathryn Gould

Mary Kathryn Gould, EdD, RD, LD

WVBOLD Secretary

APPROVED 8/14/2017



West Virginia Board of Licensed Dietitians

Minutes

Board Meeting – November 28, 2016

723 Kanawha Blvd. East

Room 105 – Union Building

Charleston, WV

Members Present: Peg Andrews, Susan Arnold, Grady Bowyer, Mary Kathryn Gould,

and Joan Starliper (via phone)

Non-Members Present: Nancy Hill, WVBOLD Administrative Assistant and Richard

McGinnis, Public Member appointed by WVAND as the Consumer Protection Coordinator

Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at 4:03 PM by Peg Andrews, chair. A

quorum was established.

Approval of Minutes: Motion #1 to approve the minutes of the August 10, 2016

meeting passed.

CE Audit: Sixteen licensees were contacted to provide documentation of 20 CPEs for a

two-year period. Thirteen of those responded. Two of the 3 who did not respond have

moved out of state and there is no information for the third. According to board

records, the third individual lives in Maryland, but cannot be reached at the phone

number provided. Three additional licensees on the alternate list were asked to submit

verification of CPEs and were given until December 31st to do so.

Follow-up on Complaints:

1. Changes were made to the website in question and the AG’s office recommends

monitoring the situation.

2. Articles submitted to local newspapers are free speech and do not prevent those

who disagree from submitting articles providing sound nutritional information.

3. An anonymous complaint was received via mail. The AG’s office is currently

reviewing the information presented.

Treasurer’s Report: Cash on hand is $45,942.43 as of this meeting. To date, the

board has spent $14,180.27. The Governor’s office increased the 2017 budget to



$34,957. As of 11/23/16, there is a balance of $20,776. According to the treasurer,

the finances are consistent with the 2015 fiscal year. Motion #2 to approve the

financial report passed.

Administrative Assistant Position: Nancy Hill exited the room during this

discussion. Previously, the board has discussed increasing Nancy’s salary to be more

reflective of her experience and time in this position. In consideration of the budget

and the work that is required in this position, it was determined that an increase to

$13.70/hour was feasible.

Motion #3 to increase the Administrative Assistant’s salary to $13.70/hour, effective

immediately, was approved.

Legislative Auditor: Members of the WVBOLD have been requested to attend the
Joint Committee on Government Organization meeting on December 5 from 4-6 PM in
the House Chambers. A representative from each agency will be given 3-5 minutes to
describe the need for their board in respond to the audit that was submitted by the
Legislative auditor, John Sylvia, from the Performance Evaluation and Research Division
(PERD). Peg, Grady, and Richard plan to attend.

P-card Policy: Grady utilized a policy drafted by the LPN board to create a purchase

card policy that would be appropriate to this board. Currently, P-cards are held by the

board treasurer and the administrative assistant. The policy was reviewed by all board

members. Motion #4 to approve the P-card policy as written was approved.

Legislation to Raise the Licensing Fee: A discussion ensued regarding an increase

in all fees established for licensure. Future expenses were considered, as was the

process. The increases would be established in a rule, rather than changing the code.

This change would need to be submitted to the Secretary of State followed by a public

comment period of 30 days minimum, but no more than 60 days.

Original license $75

Renewal $75

Provisional $75

Late renewal $125

Reinstatement $125

Motion #5 to increase the fees as above was approved. The board will submit this

request mid-April to be put out for public comment.



Website: The WVBOLD website is being updated and will be ready for review shortly.

It will likely go live at the end of December. Because the website will be used as

primary source verification, the license expiration date must be available on the

database. Additionally, the computer will need to automatically make the change in the

expiration date once a licensee renews his or her license.

Budget Narrative:

The following are goals/objectives/performance measures for the WVBOLD

 Maintain the average turnaround time to issue a license within three days. The

performance measure has been 8 days, but was decreased to three for 2018 due

to the use of online applications.

 Enhance the website by the end of FY 2017 by adding application forms and

frequently asked questions, updating the listing of all licensed dietitians, allowing

licensees to pay fees using their debit or credit cards, and providing more space

for continuing education descriptions on the application.

 Licensee will be allowed to print their license upon successful completion of

online renewal. This will be established for the 2017 renewal period.

 Work with the Legislature to correct issues in both the licensure law and

legislative rules by FY 2018, and then revise the website during FY 2018. Issues

include changing the annual application and renewal fees, making the application

year coincide with the continuing education requirements, rewriting the

provisional license section to mirror that of the active license section, and

providing an option for dietetic intern graduates to become provisional licensees

and become active when they complete and pass the exam.

 Draft legislation for the FY 2018 Regular Session allowing fees collected by the

board to be determined by legislative rule instead of in code.

Smoking Cessation: Members of multiple boards have been requested to have an

annual in-service for smoking cessation. Because no one on the WVBOLD is a smoker,

it was determined that this request was unfounded. Motion #6 to not participate in an

annual smoking cessation in-service was approved.

Posting Minutes: The board discussed whether meeting minutes should be posted in

draft form or after they have been approved. Motion #7 to post meeting minutes after

they have been approved was passed.

The next board meeting has been scheduled for August 7, 2017 from 4-6 PM.

The meeting was adjourned at 6:00 PM



Respectfully submitted,

Mary Kathryn Gould

Mary Kathryn Gould, EdD, RD, LD

WVBOLD Secretary

APPROVED 8/14/2017 



FINANCIAL STATEMENTS



FY 2016 WV BOARD OF LICENSED DIETITIANS

CASH ON HAND AS OF JULY 1, 2016 $56,956.14

LINE ITEM BUDGETED EXPENSES BALANCE

1200 PER. SRV. $11,500.00 $7,122.00 $4,378.00

1201 PER DIEM $2,000.00 $414.00 $1,586.00

2200 INSURANCE $75.00 $0.00 $75.00

2202 SOC. SEC. $73.00 $576.53 -$503.53

3200 OFFICE EXP. $2,677.00 $229.08 $2,447.92

3201 PRINTING $800.00 $0.00 $800.00

3202 RENT $1,576.00 $1,780.99 -$204.99

3204 TELECOMMUNICATIONS $1,900.00 $2,052.50 -$152.50

3206 CONTRACTURAL SRVS. $125.00 $0.00 $125.00

3207 PROFESSIONAL SERV. $0.00 $397.00 -$397.00

3208 CONSULTANT FEES $0.00 $6.88 -$6.88

3211 TRAVEL $450.00 $617.59 -$167.59

3213 COMPUTER SRV. $1,354.00 $3,208.90 -$1,854.90

3219 INSURANCE $2,745.00 $2,744.00 $1.00

3241 MISCELLANEOUS $750.00 $460.00 $290.00

3242 TRAINING $300.00 $210.00 $90.00

3244 POSTAL SRV. $1,500.00 $1,321.76 $178.24

3263 CREDIT CARD FEES $175.00 $234.57 -$59.57

3272 PEIA RESERVE FUND $0.00 $65.00 -$65.00

3324 TREASURER'S OFFICE FEES $0.00 $360.00 -$360.00

TOTALS $28,000.00 $21,800.80 $6,199.20









FINAL FIGURES FOR FY 2017

FY 2017 SPENT

FY 2017 BUDGET THRU JUNE 30, 2017 UNCOMMITTED

1200 PERSONAL SERV $8,621.00 $4,338.51 $4,282.49
1201 PER DIEM $6,074.00 $5,466.00 $608.00
1204 ATTRITION $723.00 $0.00 $723.00
2200 PEIA FEES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2202 SS $770.00 $750.05 $1,520.05

3200 OFFICE EXP $2,677.00 $813.31 $1,863.69
3201 PRINTING $940.00 $0.00 $940.00
3202 RENT $1,776.00 $2,006.00 $230.00
3204 PHONE $2,050.00 $1,759.54 $290.46
3205 INTERNET $0.00 $187.14 $187.14
3206 CONTRACTURAL SRVS. $275.00 $0.00 $275.00
3207 ATTORNEY FEES $1,050.00 $834.00 $216.00
3208 CONSULTANT FEES $0.00 $4.04 $4.04
3211 TRAVEL $1,000.00 $1,660.95 $660.95
3213 COMPUTER SRVS. - INTERNAL $1,554.00 $2,397.90 $843.90
3214 COMPUTER SRVS. - EXTERNAL $0.00 $184.95 $184.95
3218 DUES $525.00 $175.00 $350.00
3219 INSURANCE $2,580.00 $2,556.00 $24.00
3241 MISC. (PARKING) $950.00 $490.00 $460.00
3242 TRAINING $550.00 $150.00 $400.00
3244 POSTAL $1,850.00 $631.41 $1,218.59
3263 CREDIT CARD FEES $725.00 $468.14 $256.86
3270 FUND TRANSFER $957.00 $956.14 $1,913.14
3272 PEIA RESERVE $300.00 $57.00 $243.00
3324 TREASURER'S FEES $550.00 $545.00 $5.00

BUDGET SPENT UNDER
$34,957.00 $24,518.80 $10,438.20

CASH BALANCE 6/30/2017 $55,784.26











LIST OF ACTIVE LICENSEES &
PROVISIONAL LICENSEES



WEST VIRGINIA LICENSED DIETITIAN ROSTER

License # First name MI Last Name Address Address 2 City County State Zip

2 Frank O Markun 37 Woodhaven Dr. Huntington Cabell WV 25701

4 Sharon F Maynard 144 Beaumont Lane Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

5 Katheryn D Hettlinger 6165 Birkewood Rd. Huntington Cabell WV 25705

6 Dee A Bartoe 9 Lakeview Dr Nitro Kanawha WV 25143-1755

7 Marsha A Duke P.O. Box 11497 Charleston Kanawha WV 25339-1497

8 Diane M Keegan P.O. Box 208 Dellslow Monongalia WV 26531-0208

9 Grace A Gibson 804 Bridge Road Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

14 Tamara E Walker 1111 Midway Acres Drive Ripley Jackson WV 25271

15 Mary Beth Sandala 11 Good Shepherd Rd Bluemont Clarke VA 20135-4725

18 Maryanne R Yanosik 914 Perdue St. Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

20 Norma E Simbra 800 Briarwood Rd. P.O. Box 4423 Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

22 Susan M Poindexter 300 Swarthmore Ave. Charleston Kanawha WV 25302

23 Mary Beth B Lind 390 Norris Ridge Road Philippi Barbour WV 26416

29 Karen F Craze 1234 Kanawha Two Mile Road Charleston Kanawha WV 25312

30 Laura C Yokum 24579 Mountaineer Drive Seneca Rocks Pendleton WV 26884-9526

35 Patrice J Johnson 800 West Shannon Rd. Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

36 Ramona C Anderson 129 Cheyenne Trail Ona Cabell WV 25545-9754

38 Jeanne M Schmauss 106 Creamery Road Old Brick Manor Pence Springs Summers WV 24962

43 Diana C Druga 408 Simpson Ave. Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301-4015

44 Betty J Forbes 276 Richland Ave. Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505-7310

45 Susan L Robbins 4516 Doncaster Drive Ellicott City Howard MD 21043

46 Marie R Gravely 5100 Thomas Ridge Road Leon Mason WV 25123-9617

53 James E Severino 106 Edgewood Ln. Elkins Randolph WV 26241-3221

55 Anne M MacBride 3306 Darrah Ave Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

57 Margaret A Lavery 208 Sandalwood Dr. Huntington Cabell WV 25705-3751

58 Kathy P Shultz 178 Bello Vedere Avenue Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

59 Karen D Sassaman 48 Evening Star Lane Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25404

60 Darby L McDowell 30 Clark Rd Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

61 Debra K Vangieson 644 Easy Street Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

66 Susan J Arnold 1283 Kings Road Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

68 Beverly L Mann 12 Barrington Rd Nitro Kanawha WV 25143-1139
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70 Susan W Foster 648 Vegan Road Ellamore Upshur WV 26267

72 Lynn M Kaminski 51 Ginger Drive Triadelphia Ohio WV 26059

79 Jane GodfreyJennelle 1356 Van Voorhis Rd Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

82 Mary L O'Brien 211 Sherrard St Marlinton Pocahontas WV 24954

86 Deborah S Rowe 977 Falls Branch Rd. Lavalette Wayne WV 25535

89 Donna A Kittridge 127 Wilhaven Dr. McMurray Washington PA 15317

92 Sue B Eavenson 1342 Hazelton Road Bruceton Mills Preston WV 26525-9664

93 Stephanie A Fogle 65 East Cardinal Ave. Wheeling Ohio WV 26003-4615

94 Brenda K Frey P.O. Box 1218 Harpers Ferry Jefferson WV 25425-9700

95 Natalie R Bullins 317 Hickory Heights Olive Hill Carter KY 41164

96 Paul R Swartz 37 Chestnut Drive Beckley Raleigh WV 25801-2184

97 Linda J Lane 793 S. Franklin Street Madisonville Hopkins KY 42431

101 Patricia A Smith 716 Hocking Road Little Hocking Washington OH 45742

102 Lisa L Ashcraft-Carr 2814 Corbin Branch Road Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

103 Alice E Duncan-McDavid 88 Everman Creek Grayson Carter KY 41143

107 Cynthia K Gay 63 Mountain Meadow Dr. Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508-1701

109 June A Rhodes 705 Locust St. Parkersburg Wood WV 26101-6236

110 Margaret M Andrews #1 High Meadow Drive Charleston Kanawha WV 25311

111 Anders M Lennerhag 339 Virginia Ave Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

115 Denise V Ferris P.O.Box 1605 Charleston Kanawha WV 25326

116 Ann W Grose 1508 Rockford Court Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

119 Arnold K Vaughn PO Box 618 Mabscott Raleigh WV 25871

120 Barbara A Daye 117 Greenbrier Lane Dunbar Kanawha WV 25064-1922

122 Laurie J Dailey 3401 Earl L. Core Rd. Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

128 Judith S Conner 175 Stover Rd. Mount Hope Raleigh WV 25880-9518

132 Angela N Stuart 216 Wilgus St. Proctorville Lawrence OH 45669-5006

141 Ernestine Phillips 1026 Jones Ave Oak Hill Fayette WV 25901-2056

143 Brenda L Fisher 517 Tom's Run Road Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

144 Rebecca L Foster 19 Panther Path Fairmont Marion WV 26554-9369

145 Donna J Neel 2020 Lee Ave. Bluefield Tazewell VA 24605

148 Celeste R Peggs 840 Stover St. St. Albans Kanawha WV 25177-3788

149 M. Denise Harper 323 Karen St. South Charleston Kanawha WV 25303-2108

152 Donna L Schaffer 102 Park Dr. Pennsboro Ritchie WV 26415-1025

158 Patricia J Steel 630 Fern St. Huntington Cabell WV 25701-4807
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159 Terri L McCormick 15 Flat Top Lake Road Ghent Raleigh WV 25843

160 Lynn A Campbell 102 Windsor Dr Butler Butler PA 16002

164 Desiree S Kurucz 5 Fairway Acres Parkersburg Wood WV 26104

165 Denise J Eagan 319 South Walnut St. Huntington Cabell WV 25705-3513

166 Brenda Q Turner 109 W. 1st. St. Westover Monongalia WV 26501

167 Jane Sanders 99 Pine Hill Dr Hillsboro Pocahontas WV 24946

169 Brenda L Hawthorne 2199 County Road 69 Proctorville Lawrence OH 45669

170 Valerie A Wall 12 Elwood Avenue Huntington Cabell WV 25705-3740

171 Catherine L Shaw 274 New England Circle Fairmont Taylor WV 26554

172 Jill L Johnston 101 Willowdale Road Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505-4549

173 Karen Ghiardi 1141 Eisenhower Street Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505-3741

175 Treva J Handley-Davis 2 Congressional Way Huntington Cabell WV 25705

177 Patricia G Naylor 711 10th Ave Huntington Cabell WV 25701-2732

178 Mary F Hartshorn 1851 Needy Road Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25405-5618

179 Cynthia M Franz 2542 Mountain View Drive Saint Albans Kanawha WV 25177

181 Karen M Wheeler 720 Green Rd. South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

184 Bonnie J Bland PO Box 429 Franklin Pendleton WV 26807

185 Renee E Griffin 13 Hubbard Drive Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

194 Terri L Gray 37 Stone Creek Court Milton Cabell WV 25541

195 Susan Y Hale 2133 Paradise Lane Ashland Boyd KY 41102

197 Patricia J Holsclaw 2536 Sungale Ct Lexington Fayette KY 40513

206 Marcia E Graham P. O. Box 3108 Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

207 Lorna P Judy 1109 Mount Freedom Drive Circleville Pendleton WV 26804

209 Patricia M Halterman 362 Meadow Ridge Drive Petersburg Grant WV 26847

213 Christine D Ferencak 113 Hickman St. Jefferson Greene PA 15344

218 Kimberly V Hairston 727 Drew St St. Albans Kanawha WV 25177

224 Kirstie Wadsworth 28 Greenview Drive Fairmont Marion WV 26554

226 Kelly M Stanley 737 State Park Rd. Harrisville Ritchie WV 26362

229 Regina M Hoover 1597 Windsor Drive Charleston Kanawha WV 25311

230 Carrol D Burdette 910 Mossman Circle Point Pleasant Mason WV 25550

232 Cynthia D Argabrite 304 Rebecca Lane Beaver Raleigh WV 25813

235 Mary J McMillion 130 Whispering Woods Road Charleston Kanawha WV 25304

236 Margaret L Loftis 7 Carney Drive Charleston Kanawha WV 25312

242 Stephanie K Whitney 6944 Mud River Road Barboursville Cabell WV 25504
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244 Barbara E Hartman 172 Flat Rabbit Lane Kearneysville Jefferson WV 25430

246 Linda S St. Clair 859 Sherwood Rd Charleston Kanawha WV 25314-1863

249 LaDonna J Mason 510 Spotswood Rd. Charleston Kanawha WV 25303-2817

532 Karen E Schrader 388 Fairlawn Dr. Buckhannon Upshur WV 26201

537 Pamela C Hamilton 3772 Beverly Pike Grafton WV WV 26354

541 Lucille M Duba 420 9th Ave. Huntington Cabell WV 25701

543 Sheila B Kelly 1007 Windance Drive Mc Donald Washington PA 15057

544 Jennie P Wilkins 171 Rhode Island Ave. Westover Monongalia WV 26501

546 Shelly L Moran 705 James Street Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

551 Stephanie L Smith 31 Maple Lake Court Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

554 Zalina H Adkins 1220 East West Highway #318 Silver Spring Montgomery MD 20910

262 Lisa A Tuttle 1914 Redstone Road South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

263 Kelli J Williams 433 Township Road 1533 Proctorville Lawrence OH 45669

270 Shelly H Vandale 1223 Willow Drive South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

275 Mary H Burks 170 Quailwood Dr. Princeton Mercer WV 24740

291 Elizabeth A Dowler 90 Ballentine Lane, #4 Triadelphia Ohio WV 26059

295 Rebecca R Mitchell 1634 Lower Gragston Creek Road Prichard Wayne WV 25555

297 Darla J Retton 738 Blue Heron Road Fairview Marion WV 26570

298 Janet I Bennett 5257 S Olde 3-C Highway Westerville Delaware OH 43082

299 Karen A Spiker 379 Pheasant Ridge Road Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

307 Barbara A Warzynski 231 Booker St Weirton Hancock WV 26062

315 John G Mihopulos 49728 High Street Ext. St. Clairsville Belmont OH 43950

319 Debra Wick 85 Pueblo Lane Columbiana Columbiana OH 44408

320 Elaine P Bowen 12 Meadowview Lane Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

322 Robert A Harding 451 Hillview Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

324 Mary K Gould 9 Prospect Drive Huntington Cabell WV 25701

333 Carolyn K Sagle 6226 Mondell Rd. PO Box 298 Sharpsburg Washington' MD 21782

336 Robin L Bright 15485 Patterson Creek Road Greenbrier Farm Burlington Mineral WV 26710

337 Anna C Davis 300 Sappire Circle Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

339 Deanna L Nestor 146 Scenery Rd Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

347 Metessa L Brehm 104 Northwestern Ave. Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

350 Kathy J Lander 3611 County Road 15 Rayland Jefferson OH 43943

355 Cheryl J Spagnuolo 604 King St. Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

358 Julieann R Cheng 116 Overhill Rd Youngstown Mahoning OH 44512
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363 Suzanne N Baker 23640 St. Rte. 339 Beverly OH OH 45715

364 Monica G Andis 1120 Denver Ave. Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

370 Elizabeth L Ingold 407 Abbey Dr. Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

371 Susan L Krupenevich 241 Cranbrook Ct. Newport News Newport News VA 23602

372 Melanie D Bertram 2170 Glendale Rd. Marietta Washington OH 45750

374 Tisha James 2406 Wilderness Road Bland Bland VA 24315

375 Cheryl L Rittinger 4005 Farmington Drive Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

376 Angela D Ratliff PO Box 369 Verdunville Logan WV 25649

377 Angela R Shotwell 938 Lancaster ST Marietta Washington OH 45750

381 Rebecca D Burgess 1001 Overlook Drive Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

383 Paula J Onestak 103 Shawnee Circle Mount Hope Fayette WV 25880

389 Lorraine A Fedak 204 Spring Park St. Clairsville Belmont OH 43950

391 Laura L Wade 47169 Unionvale Road Cadiz Harrison OH 43907

393 Angela L Page 1623 Spite Road Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

396 Alise R Pulliam 3352 Star Creek Ct. Suffolk Suffolk VA 23435

404 Walter D Gordon 1619 County Rd. 58 South Point Lawrence OH 45680

405 John M Gagliardo 3916 Hanlin Way Weirton Brooke WV 26062

406 Mitchell K Greenbaum 218 E. Baltimore Street P.O. Box 895 Funkstown Washington MD 21734

407 Jennifer R Baker 215 Mercer St Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

426 Leah A Woodburn 204 Sumac Circle Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

427 Heidee J Homko 11780 Dalton Road Rockbridge Hocking OH 43149

428 Camilla C Haught 4813 Old Route 73 Bruceton Mills Preston WV 26525

434 Marsha L Copley PO Box 237 Ona Cabell WV 25545

438 Amy M Gannon 4520 Country Club Blvd. South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

444 Heather D Venoy 107 Fairview Dr. Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

446 Brandi E Sentz 1295 Private Road 3952 Willow Wood Lawrence OH 45696

447 Annette P Johnson 207 Township Road 1533 Proctorville Lawrence OH 45669

452 Andrea S McCarty 467 Petrich Rd. Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

457 Heather R Rice 701 Big Bend Road Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

463 Gina M Wood 27 Carriage Hill Lane Ripley Jackson WV 25271

464 Lisa D Jones 4594 McLane Pike Red House Putnam WV 25168

465 Sharon K Hall 22 Warwick Rd Pt. Pleasant Mason WV 25550

470 Lea A Hull Box 1617 26 Croquet Lane Chapmanville Logan WV 25508

471 Heather A Leonard 33 Greenwood Ave Wheeling Ohio WV 26003
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478 Nanci J Thornberry 926 Monticello Place East Liverpool Columbiana OH 43920

486 Lori A Fagan 1010 Autumn Ave Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

500 Elise M Leef 419 Loudermilk Rd. Crawley Greenbrier WV 24931

501 Evangeline Y Samples 2176 West Main Street Salem Harrison WV 26426-7519

504 Jenna L Rose 786 Eastwood Dr. Huntington Cabell WV 25705

505 Sara R Clark 13 Greentree Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

506 Kellie M Blake 18 Meadow Lane Scott Depot Putnam WV 25560

507 Ellen S Mingus 3514 Cadillac Dr Parkersburg Wood OH 26104

511 Praveena Kandala 4456 Walnut Ridge Circle McDonald Allgheny PA 15057

515 Rosario Estela M Cazin 104 Grenadine Court Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25404

520 Alyson L Piot 16 Brentwood Drive Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

521 Amy M Kimberly 1504 Village Dr South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

572 Sonya M Phares 495 Kelly Mountain Road Elkins Randolph WV 26241

581 Trina E Kropka 70790 Twin Beech Road Bridgeport Ohio OH 43912

584 Kara L Moyers 1714 shadybrook rd Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

590 Angela D Siemiaczko Manning 2268 6th Street Culloden Cabell WV 25510

591 Marianne G Marek 13689 Lincoln Way Irwin Westermoreland PA 15642

592 Jenni L Jones 334 Kelly Ave Oak Hill Fayette WV 25901

598 Richard E Williams 420 Orchard Avenue BECKLEY Raleigh WV 25801

603 Jennifer L Sowers 142 S. Main Street Hillsville Carroll VA 24343

861 Susan C Lessar 167 Ballygar Drive Winchester Frederick VA 22655

863 Sara A Bias 106 Maryland street Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

865 Jennifer W Miller 81 Byron Drive Smithsburg Washington MD 21783

866 Valerie J Shelton 1443 Brookstone Rd. Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

867 Katherine M Patton 35264 Saddle Creek Dr Avon Lorain OH 44011

871 Gwendolyn W Isler 101 Winnepeg Place Winchester Frederick VA 22603

873 Carrie Beth Townsend 183 Country Road - 7C Ironton Lawrence OH 45638

876 Kristin L Anderson 254 Country Roads Estates Shady Spring Raleigh WV 25918

877 Kimberly M Chapman 312 Pine Ridge Point Petal Forrest MS 39465

878 Kara K Garren 719 Emerald Dr Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

879 Michelle D Moening 26 Bradford Street Apt. C Charleston Kanawha WV 25301

880 Tiffany R Lockhart 101 Belford Avenue Huntington Cabell WV 25701

882 Pearline Saucier 18 Kitson Street Weston Lewis WV 26452

883 Rebecca C Dattola 126 Cobblestone Circle Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505
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884 Kelsey E Markham 963 Northwestern Avenue Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

610 Tiffany C Curran 213 Concord St. Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

611 Lyn S Ultsch 155 Carol Dr, McMurray Washington PA 15317-3274

614 Jennifer B Hillenbrand 1028 Saint Ives Drive Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

616 Kelley R Scarberry 268 E. Lubeck Hills Dr Washington Wood WV 26181

617 Marcia A Romanchak 111 Florida Ave Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

618 Kristin K McCartney 5309 Braun Rd Belpre Washington OH 45714

621 Jennifer S Lowry 3127 Berry Run Road Flemington Taylor WV 26347

624 Angela R Haberfield 69260 Cardinal Drive St. Clairsville Belmont OH 43950

627 Elaine M Hinzey 151 Hutchinson Drive St. Clairsville Belmont OH 43950

630 Donald J Sulkowski 1565 E. Beau St. Washington Washington PA 15301

632 Annette P Freshour 1052 Laurelwood Dr Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

633 Sheree A Hughes 38731 Rickard Rd. Lovettsville Loudoun VA 20180

634 Jeremy D Mullins 2516A - 5th Avenue Huntington Kanawha WV 25701

639 Jill A Spangler 279 Wood Hill Lane Moundsville Marshall WV 26041

640 Christina M Moyers 622 Hughes St. Summersville Nicholas WV 26651

642 Megan S Daniel 4329 Gartin Ave. Ashland Boyd KY 41101

648 Sarah C Edwards 9 Buchanan St. Westover Monongalia WV 26501

649 Brooke A Nissim-Sabat 904 Sixth Street Fairmont Marion WV 26554

651 Donette M Nines 852 Hovatter Road Thornton Taylor WV 26440

652 Lindsay J O'Brien 231 Simmons Drive Millwood Jackson WV 25262

653 Megan N Ahebwa 709 Emerald Drive Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

657 Yvonne E Gilders 17842 Mill School Road Guyville Athens OH 45735

659 Christopher D Melonas 149 Valley Manor Lane Williamstown Wood WV 26187

661 Jason P Nguyen 18 Antietam Dr Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

667 Wendy L Holliday 377 Cedar Hill Lane Ronceverte Greenbrier WV 24970

670 Suzanne S Grossman 315 Maple Ave. Grafton Taylor WV 26354

675 Jacqueline M Amis 3111 Brereton Court Huntington Cabell WV 25705

679 Colleen V Groves 900 Pearl Street Bluefield Mercer WV 24701

684 Melissa R Wilbur 203 Park Ave Princeton Mercer WV 24740

689 Marilyn G Shulman 43 Garden Lane Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

690 Erin A Mace 38 Michael Circle Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

692 Meredythe A Barrick 974 Great Oak Valley Rd Keyser Mineral WV 26726

693 Jessica D Meek 1768 Woodward Terrace Huntington Cabell WV 25705
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695 April D Mitchell 2531 Larwood Dr. Charleston Kanawha WV 25302

697 Abbi N Kifer PO Box 120 Mt. Storm Grant WV 26739

698 Jill S Kinsey 45024 Cameron Rd. Wellsville Columbiana OH 43968

699 Joan B Starliper 54 Nathaniel Dr. Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25403

700 Linda D Dowler 370 Cole Coffman Road Marietta Washington OH 45750

701 Stephanie E Skinner PO Box 1282 Marion Smyth VA 24354

708 Laura B King 999 Buff Creek Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

709 Jessica M Jackson 110 Oakwood Estates Scott Depot Putnam WV 25560

710 Angel M Casto 60 Riverbend Boulevard St.Albans Kanawha WV 25177

711 Courtney C Baumwell 904 Valley Road Charleston Kanawha WV 35302

712 Jenna L Boytek P. O. Box 12 Kenna Jackson WV 25248

715 Kathryn A O'Neal 80 Bowyer Place Oak Hill Fayette WV 25901

716 Anthony M Cline 150 Mathews Ford Rd Ronceverte Greenbrier WV 24970

717 Kayla L Boggs 128 Elwood Ave Huntington Cabell WV 25705

718 Pamela M Harris 3 Steiner Blvd. Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

720 Timothy D Bender #10 Lost Valley Dr. Huntington Cabell WV 25705

722 Sara J Kuykendall Valley Health Wellness Services 401 Campus Boulevard Winchester Frederick VA 22601

725 Shannon L Dotson 2745 State Hwy. 319 Hardy Pike KY 41531

726 Lucinda Windham 297 Masters Drive Kearneysville Berkeley WV 25430

727 Megan Govindan WVU - Animal & Nutritional SciencesPO Box 6108 Morgantown Monongalia WV 26506-6108

728 Jamie Pratt 530 Trails End Thurman Gallia OH 45685

730 Hollie W Best 5400 10th Ave. Vienna Wood WV 26105

733 Lorita L Nibert 14 Birch Street Grafton Taylor WV 26354

734 Sharon L Kerns-Smith PO Box 454 2599 Pious Ridge Road Berkeley Springs Morgan WV 25411

736 Sarah M Snider 252 Hanalei Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

738 Irina Smolyar 15 Bedford Court Charles Town Jefferson WV 25414

740 Frank R Davis 906 Rock Dove CT Arnold Anne Arundel MD 21012

742 Connie C Gottshall 636 Pumpkin Run Caldwell Greenbrier WV 24925

743 Elizabeth R Stutler 205 Bryan Street Petersburg Grant WV 26847

745 Kimberly N Fisher 216 Deerwalk Circle Marietta Washington OH 45750

747 Laura Holmes 205 Wood Street Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

750 Delores J Dingess 494 Robert L. Dingess Rd. Harts Logan WV 25524

752 Stacy A Dugan P.O. Box 663 Berkeley Springs Morgan WV 25411

754 Kara D Gilreath 324 Magnolia Avenue Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301
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755 Stephanie J Whittaker 14 Eastern Trail Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

763 Nicholas O Meade 209 E. McDonald Ave. Man Logan WV 25635

764 Jessica E Runyon 1211 Blake Street Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

765 Rebecca N Schneider 615 Walnut Sdrive Frostburg Garrett MD 21532

772 Beverly M Glaze 34 Lexus Drive Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

773 Lori Groves 2277 Herring Road Kingwood Preston WV 26537

774 Stefanie L Painter 703 Emerald Drive Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

778 Ellen J Behrend 3507 Gonewind Drive Louisville Jefferson KY 40299

779 Adam M Burda 568 Walnut Hill RD Uniontown Fayette PA 15401

782 Terri L Murphy 4401 23rd Street Sacramento Sacramento CA 95822

785 Candace D Holbrook 2623 Harvey Road Huntington Cabell WV 25704

787 Janet L Dudley 18 Slab Town Road Harman Randolph WV 26270

788 Daniel A Jarvis 117 Locust Street Huntington Cabell WV 25705

790 Emilee K Pack 7942 Friars Hill Road Frankford Greenbrier WV 24938

792 Melissa D Olfert 91 Northwoods Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

793 Michael J Chandler 119 Cherry Hill Drive Georgetown Scott KY 40324

794 Alliene E Farley 225 Birds Eye View Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

801 Megan Mullins 11097 US Hwy. 33W Alum Bridge Lewis WV 26321

802 Sarah Tarabichi 1274 Tartan Ln Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

803 Ellen Fisher 216 Oak Lane Greensburg Westmoreland PA 15601

810 Kayla B Wolfe 718 Grace Avenue Charleston Kanawha WV 25302

811 Rachel A Allio 1332 Cain Street Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

817 Maria N Cataldo 1230 Florence Drive Wellsville Columbiana OH 43968

819 Helenia D Sedoski 287 Arbogast Lane Morgantwon Monongalia WV 26508

820 Cerena J Long 105 Hedge Street Princeton Mercer WV 24740

821 Brittney N Pietrowski 28 Breton Drive Apt 62 Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25405

823 Breanna M Esno 8 Woodland Road McKees Rocks Allegheny PA 15136

828 Heather M Dyson 102 Cardinal Place Fairmont Marion WV 26554

831 Shellie K Yeung 389 Oaklawn Drive Pittsburgh Allegheny PA 15241

834 Stephanie M Brumfield 116 Southwest Street Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

837 Deborah L James 1830 Enslow Avenue Huntington Cabell WV 25701

838 Colleen M Harnett 8705 Jans Court Boonsboro Washington MD 21713

839 Robin L Redd 5302 Kaustin Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

841 Kelly J Loomis 110 Greenbrier Drive Fairchance Fayette PA 15436

Page 9



License # First name MI Last Name Address Address 2 City County State Zip

842 Deanna M Whitt 4909 Taylor Lane Catlettsburg Boyd KY 41129

845 Shanna L Shelton 164 Bradbrook Drive Ona Cabell WV 25545

850 June R Greaves 43 Lilli Lane Meriden New Haven CT 06450

858 Ellen N Schmidt 5467 Carrollton Avenue Indianapolis Marion IN 46220

891 Emily R Eshleman 8185 Stone Bridge Rd Greencastle Franklin PA 17225

895 Diana Catron 132 Sequoia Ct Chambersburg Franklin PA 17201

896 Susan B Brennan 294 Mindy Drive Harrisburg Dauphin PA 17112

897 Amanda F Agee 232 Lawrence Lane Wytheville Wythe VA 24382

898 Richard S Handley 4212 Auburn Rd Huntington Wayne WV 25704

900 Deborah A Berg 317 Greenfield Avenue Winchester Frederick VA 22602

902 Sarah J Rice 604 Deer Creek Lane Buckhannon Upshur WV 26201

903 Rachel A MilesHoopes 6117 Gideon Rd Huntington Cabell WV 25705

906 Jessica A Smith 777 Kemmer Road Kersey Elk PA 15846

907 Jonine M Natale 13912 Castaway Drive Rockville Montgomery MD 20853

908 Mary R Dimmey 20 Balsam Drive Triadelphia Ohio WV 26059

911 Tammy S Thornton 6250 Picnic Woods Road Jefferson Frederick MD 21755

913 Judith M Siebart 307 Hopwood-Fairchance Road Uniontown Fayette PA 15401

916 Melissa D Ventura-Marra 19 Pine Valley Drive Fairmont Marion WV 26554

917 Melanie E Fleming 4220 Cedar Street New Boston Scioto OH 45662

920 Mallory J Mount 6 Sunny Drive Ona Cabell WV 25545

921 Devin M Diehl 2898 W Herring Road Masontown Preston WV 26542

922 Carolyn L Hofe 1048 Turkey Foot Road Lexington Fayette KY 40502

923 Karen M Higginbotham 96 Chardonnay Dr Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

924 Tracy L Eastridge 389 Wassum Valley Road Marion Smyth VA 24354

925 Jessica R Kramerick 12 Short Street Wayne Wayne WV 25570

929 Jessica C Herman 2843 Washington Blvd Huntington Cabell WV 25705

930 Brooke D Smith 100 Sinker Drive Inwood Berkeley WV 25428

932 Rachel M Riley 613 Shaw Street Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

934 Lacy M Davidson 162 Honeysuckle lane Huntington Cabell WV 25701

937 Lindsay M Stover 159 Abino Hills Way West Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25403

945 Laura M Usack 8872 Picadilly Circle Waynesboro Franklin PA 17268

946 Alyssa L. Conti 136 Waite Avenue Aliquippa Beaver PA 15001

948 Amanda M Dent 725 Ashworth Lane Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

950 Emily E Russell 208 Centerwood Circle Uniontown Fayette PA 15401
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952 Kaylyn M Crosier 810 Walters Road Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

954 Christina J Cavanaugh 75 State Street 26th Floor Boston 000 MA 02019

955 Margaret M Apura 75 State Street 26th Floor Boston Middlesex MA 02109

956 Bridget J Mahoney 75 State Street, 26th Floor Boston 000 MA 02019

963 Christy M Reposky 100 Wiggins Lane Uniontown Fayette PA 15401

965 Erin L. Allen 217 Sunset Circle Road Lewisburg Greenbrier WV 24901

966 Margaret M. Roche 51 Burlington Streeet Riverside Cook IL 60546

969 Jillian E. Pate 1121 Oakwood Road Culloden Putnam WV 25510

971 Elizabeth L. Jarvis 101 Parkwood Drive Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

979 Kathrine J Clark 96 Private Drive 4148 Proctorville Lawrence OH 45669

980 Adrienne Clark 1217 Dudley Road Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

981 Kathleen M Brown 1238 Burr Valley Road Marlinton Pocahontas WV 24954

984 Justine E Haney 249 E Shady Brook, East Bruceton Mills Preston WV 26525

985 Karen E Ackerman 58 Vernon Street Woburn Middlesex MA 01801

986 Jacqueline M Lorimer 67 Breakiron Hill Road Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

988 Matthew M Smith 2360 Roosevelt Blvd. Apt 3 Winchester Frederick VA 22601

991 Shari R Wright 105 Forest Park LN Huntington Cabell WV 25705

995 Amy E. Campbell 65 Fairmont Avenue Waltham Middlesex MA 02453

996 Therese L. Berry 30225 Center Ridge Rd. Westlake Cuyahoga OH 44145

999 Cassandra S Johnson 60 State Street Suite 700 BOSTON Suffolk MA 02109

1002 William K. Russell 84 Bennington Staunton Augusta VA 24401

1004 Sarah E Marcum 2469 Route 75 Kenova Wayne WV 25530

1006 Christina R Melanson 293 High Street Apt B Somersworth Rockingham NH 03878

1007 Jennifer R Chadbourne 403 Spofford Rd Auburn Rockingham NH 03032

1008 Teresa A Westmoreland 4108 Candlewood Place Rogers Benton AR 72758

1010 Lindsay M Gaucher 10 Longwood Drive Hampton Rockingham NH 03842

1011 Emma L Walters 1805 Wiltshire Blvd. Huntington Cabell WV 25701-4111

1013 Cynthia M Rawley 1030 11th Avenue Apt. 1 Huntington Cabell WV 25701

1014 Eileen S Murphy 1221 Manitourin Pike Brunswick Medina OH 44212

1015 Debra A Campbell 3301 Sycamore Drive Flower Mound Denton TX 75028

1016 Alicia G Fox 130 Brady Dr Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

1017 Emily L Cooper 144 One Mile Road West Hamlin Lincoln WV 25571

1018 Lindsay A Williams 6 Briar Hill Road Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

1019 Maika Luongo 75 State St., 26th Floor Boston Suffolk MA 02109
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1020 Brittany Vernier 206 Twin Hills Drive Coventry 000 CT 06238

1021 Danielle M Nielsen 119 Sun Valley Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1022 Garnet J Bruell 17 Cherrwood Ter Beaver WV WV 25813

1024 Melody J Lindner 15901 Collier Run Rd. SE Cumberland Allegany MD 21502

1025 Mekayla E Hart 121 Wilson Court Huntington Cabell WV 25701

1026 Anne E Bowman 2832 Durfey's Mill Rd Williamsburg James City VA 23185

1027 Penelope E Ferguson 1204 Westmoreland Drive Staunton Augusta VA 24401

1028 Lisa M Kearns P.O. Box 1171 345 1st Street West Ceredo Wayne WV 25507

1029 Mary A Calton 1017 Walnut Street Kenova Jackson WV 25530

1034 Susan H Cowmeadow 483 Exeter Road Hampton Rockingham NH 03842

1037 Jennifer L Van Norman 5885 McClintock Drive Denver Lincoln NC 28037

1038 Kasei I Augustine 206 N. Palm Avenue Virginia Beach City of VA Beach VA 23452

1039 Sarah N Maki 340 W 3rd Street, Apt 1 Apt 1 Boston Suffolk MA 02127

1040 Holly R Delaney 8132 Woodpecker Trail Jacksonville Duval FL 32256

1041 Hilda W Dickerson 300 Alabama Road Waverly Hall Harris GA 31831

1043 Marianne T Melville 2217 Moore Street Ashland Boyd KY 41101-3818

1044 Katie E Ferguson 386 Central Avenue Apt. 1 Dover Stratford NH 03820

1047 Tiffany M Mihaliak 23 Vine Street Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

1048 Emily D Tennant 66828 Glencoe Road Saint Clairsville Belmont OH 43950

1049 Christina R Nelson 5112 Dublin Drive Cross Lanes Kanawha WV 25313

1050 Kelly A Povroznik Jones 73 Daisy Street Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

1051 Meredith A Chapman 606 Highland Ave South Charleston Kanawha WV 25303

1052 Morgan M Garlock 196 Ridgedale Rd Lewisburg Greenbrier WV 25801

1053 Renae A Riley 176 Neff Street Powhatan Point Belmont OH 43942

1055 Emily R Jarvis 290 Tyler Way Scott Depot Putnam WV 25560

1056 Michelle D Garcia 1412 Pinnacle Heights Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

1057 Samantha K James PO Box 56 Arnoldsburg Calhoun WV 25234

1058 Merrill L Dozier 3691 East Paces Walk Atlanta Fulton GA 30326

1059 Savannah A Foster 942 Chestnut Ridge Road, Unit C Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

1060 Catherine N Anstrom 6092 E. 2000 N. Rd. Kankakee Kankakee IL 60901

1061 Bethany R Cyrus 6049 Country Club Drive Huntington Cabell WV 25705

1063 Lisa V Basa 278 Huntersridge Road Winchester Frederick WV 22602

1064 Rachel L Pulice 432 Arabela Court Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1065 Matthew T Robinson 420 Wilson Court Huntington Cabell WV 25701
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1066 Margie J Uryasz 4005 Shadybrook Circle Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1068 Amber T Rzeznik 284 Manor Drive Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

1069 Tracie D Wood 187 Kanter Drive Strasburg Shenandoah VA 22657

1070 Emily K Farina 432 Creekside Dr Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1072 Rachel O Sallade 307 28th street southeast Charleston Kanawha WV 25304

1073 Tanya Cooke 21250 Leiters Mill Road Hagerstown Washington MD 21742

1074 Chelsea N Zimmerman 42 Alderman Drive Morgantown Cumberland WV 26508

1075 Gina M Puorro 15 Rye St, Ste 305 Portsmouth Strafford NH 03801

1076 Kendra J Angus 13 Deer Run Road Huntington Cabell WV 25504

1077 Deanna D Lavanty 382 Deerpath Ave. SW Leesburg Loudoun VA 20175

1078 Gina M Kontur 85 Lakeside Dr Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1079 Whitney M Carney 11568 Mclane Pike Liberty Kanawha WV 25124

1080 Olivia R Myers 723 Price Run Road Caldwell Greenbrier WV 24925

1081 Margaret V Cary 6 Philbar Court Catonsville 000 MD 21228

1083 Alexandra F Venoy 28151 Old State Route 346 Albany Meigs OH 45701

1084 Kelsey T Hart 325 East Main Street Frostburg Allegany MD 21532

1085 Christine L Canterberry 1901 Redstone Road Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

1086 Rashel L Clark 333 Evansdale Drive Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

1087 Kathryn M Nelson 567 state st apt 3 Portsmouth Rockingham NH 03801

1088 Emily R Cook 227 Farley Circle Pearisburg Giles VA 24134

1089 Linda K Crandall PO Box 31060 Mesa Maricopa AZ 85275

1090 Bridget A Ulrich 926 Barton Oaks Place Herndon Fairfax VA 20170

1091 Laurie M Conteh 1302 Capstone Drive Durham 0000 NC 27713

1092 Cindy M Closser 4001 Benden Circle Murrysville Westmoreland PA 15668

1093 Kayleigh M Jackson 209 Scotch Pine Ct. Gibsonia Allegheny PA 15044

1100 Alyssa A Paglia 10380 N. Pond Lane Twinsburg Summit OH 44087

1101 Elizabeth M Kneiss 106 Trescott Lane Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

1102 Paige A Tennant 10 Valentine Hollow Road Rivesville Marion WV 26588
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WEST VIRGINIA LICENSED DIETITIANS BY COUNTY

License # First Name MI Last Name City County State Zip

23 Mary Beth B Lind Philippi Barbour WV 26416

59 Karen D Sassaman Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25404

178 Mary F Hartshorn Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25405-5618

515 Rosario Estela M Cazin Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25404

699 Joan B Starliper Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25403

726 Lucinda Windham Kearneysville Berkeley WV 25430

821 Brittney N Pietrowski Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25405

930 Brooke D Smith Inwood Berkeley WV 25428

937 Lindsay M Stover Martinsburg Berkeley WV 25403

2 Frank O Markun Huntington Cabell WV 25701

5 Katheryn D Hettlinger Huntington Cabell WV 25705
36 Ramona C Anderson Ona Cabell WV 25545-9754

57 Margaret A Lavery Huntington Cabell WV 25705-3751

158 Patricia J Steel Huntington Cabell WV 25701-4807

165 Denise J Eagan Huntington Cabell WV 25705-3513

170 Valerie A Wall Huntington Cabell WV 25705-3740

175 Treva J Handley-Davis Huntington Cabell WV 25705

177 Patricia G Naylor Huntington Cabell WV 25701-2732

194 Terri L Gray Milton Cabell WV 25541

541 Lucille M Duba Huntington Cabell WV 25701

324 Mary K Gould Huntington Cabell WV 25701

434 Marsha L Copley Ona Cabell WV 25545

457 Heather R Rice Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

504 Jenna L Rose Huntington Cabell WV 25705

590 Angela D Siemiaczko Manning Culloden Cabell WV 25510

880 Tiffany R Lockhart Huntington Cabell WV 25701

675 Jacqueline M Amis Huntington Cabell WV 25705

693 Jessica D Meek Huntington Cabell WV 25705

717 Kayla L Boggs Huntington Cabell WV 25705

718 Pamela M Harris Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

720 Timothy D Bender Huntington Cabell WV 25705

764 Jessica E Runyon Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

785 Candace D Holbrook Huntington Cabell WV 25704

788 Daniel A Jarvis Huntington Cabell WV 25705

837 Deborah L James Huntington Cabell WV 25701

845 Shanna L Shelton Ona Cabell WV 25545

903 Rachel A MilesHoopes Huntington Cabell WV 25705

920 Mallory J Mount Ona Cabell WV 25545

929 Jessica C Herman Huntington Cabell WV 25705

932 Rachel M Riley Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

934 Lacy M Davidson Huntington Cabell WV 25701

991 Shari R Wright Huntington Cabell WV 25705

1011 Emma L Walters Huntington Cabell WV 25701-4111

1025 Mekayla E Hart Huntington Cabell WV 25701

1061 Bethany R Cyrus Huntington Cabell WV 25705
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1065 Matthew T Robinson Huntington Cabell WV 25701

1076 Kendra J Angus Huntington Cabell WV 25504

242 Stephanie K Whitney Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

1013 Cynthia M Rawley Huntington Cabell WV 25701

1016 Alicia G Fox Barboursville Cabell WV 25504

1057 Samantha K James Arnoldsburg Calhoun WV 25234

141 Ernestine Phillips Oak Hill Fayette WV 25901-2056

383 Paula J Onestak Mount Hope Fayette WV 25880

592 Jenni L Jones Oak Hill Fayette WV 25901

715 Kathryn A O'Neal Oak Hill Fayette WV 25901

209 Patricia M Halterman Petersburg Grant WV 26847

697 Abbi N Kifer Mt. Storm Grant WV 26739

743 Elizabeth R Stutler Petersburg Grant WV 26847

500 Elise M Leef Crawley Greenbrier WV 24931

667 Wendy L Holliday Ronceverte Greenbrier WV 24970

716 Anthony M Cline Ronceverte Greenbrier WV 24970

742 Connie C Gottshall Caldwell Greenbrier WV 24925

790 Emilee K Pack Frankford Greenbrier WV 24938

965 Erin L. Allen Lewisburg Greenbrier WV 24901

1052 Morgan M Garlock Lewisburg Greenbrier WV 25801

1080 Olivia R Myers Caldwell Greenbrier WV 24925

307 Barbara A Warzynski Weirton Hancock WV 26062

35 Patrice J Johnson Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

43 Diana C Druga Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301-4015

61 Debra K Vangieson Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

102 Lisa L Ashcraft-Carr Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

546 Shelly L Moran Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

551 Stephanie L Smith Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

299 Karen A Spiker Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

355 Cheryl J Spagnuolo Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

501 Evangeline Y Samples Salem Harrison WV 26426-7519

520 Alyson L Piot Bridgeport Harrison WV 26330

610 Tiffany C Curran Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

747 Laura Holmes Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

754 Kara D Gilreath Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

1047 Tiffany M Mihaliak Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

1050 Kelly A Povroznik Jones Clarksburg Harrison WV 26301

14 Tamara E Walker Ripley Jackson WV 25271

463 Gina M Wood Ripley Jackson WV 25271

652 Lindsay J O'Brien Millwood Jackson WV 25262

712 Jenna L Boytek Kenna Jackson WV 25248

1029 Mary A Calton Kenova Jackson WV 25530

94 Brenda K Frey Harpers Ferry Jefferson WV 25425-9700

244 Barbara E Hartman Kearneysville Jefferson WV 25430

738 Irina Smolyar Charles Town Jefferson WV 25414

6 Dee A Bartoe Nitro Kanawha WV 25143-1755

7 Marsha A Duke Charleston Kanawha WV 25339-1497
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9 Grace A Gibson Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

22 Susan M Poindexter Charleston Kanawha WV 25302

29 Karen F Craze Charleston Kanawha WV 25312

68 Beverly L Mann Nitro Kanawha WV 25143-1139

110 Margaret M Andrews Charleston Kanawha WV 25311

115 Denise V Ferris Charleston Kanawha WV 25326

116 Ann W Grose Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

120 Barbara A Daye Dunbar Kanawha WV 25064-1922

148 Celeste R Peggs St. Albans Kanawha WV 25177-3788

149 M. Denise Harper South Charleston Kanawha WV 25303-2108

179 Cynthia M Franz Saint Albans Kanawha WV 25177

181 Karen M Wheeler South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

218 Kimberly V Hairston St. Albans Kanawha WV 25177

229 Regina M Hoover Charleston Kanawha WV 25311

235 Mary J McMillion Charleston Kanawha WV 25304

236 Margaret L Loftis Charleston Kanawha WV 25312

246 Linda S St. Clair Charleston Kanawha WV 25314-1863

249 LaDonna J Mason Charleston Kanawha WV 25303-2817

262 Lisa A Tuttle South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

270 Shelly H Vandale South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

370 Elizabeth L Ingold Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

438 Amy M Gannon South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

521 Amy M Kimberly South Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

584 Kara L Moyers Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

866 Valerie J Shelton Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

879 Michelle D Moening Charleston Kanawha WV 25301

634 Jeremy D Mullins Huntington Kanawha WV 25701

695 April D Mitchell Charleston Kanawha WV 25302

710 Angel M Casto St.Albans Kanawha WV 25177

711 Courtney C Baumwell Charleston Kanawha WV 35302

810 Kayla B Wolfe Charleston Kanawha WV 25302

952 Kaylyn M Crosier Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

980 Adrienne Clark Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

1018 Lindsay A Williams Charleston Kanawha WV 25314

1072 Rachel O Sallade Charleston Kanawha WV 25304

1085 Christine L Canterberry Charleston Kanawha WV 25309

1049 Christina R Nelson Cross Lanes Kanawha WV 25313

1051 Meredith A Chapman South Charleston Kanawha WV 25303

1079 Whitney M Carney Liberty Kanawha WV 25124

882 Pearline Saucier Weston Lewis WV 26452

801 Megan Mullins Alum Bridge Lewis WV 26321

1017 Emily L Cooper West Hamlin Lincoln WV 25571

376 Angela D Ratliff Verdunville Logan WV 25649

470 Lea A Hull Chapmanville Logan WV 25508

750 Delores J Dingess Harts Logan WV 25524

763 Nicholas O Meade Man Logan WV 25635

144 Rebecca L Foster Fairmont Marion WV 26554-9369

Page 3



License # First Name MI Last Name City County State Zip

224 Kirstie Wadsworth Fairmont Marion WV 26554

297 Darla J Retton Fairview Marion WV 26570

649 Brooke A Nissim-Sabat Fairmont Marion WV 26554

828 Heather M Dyson Fairmont Marion WV 26554

916 Melissa D Ventura-Marra Fairmont Marion WV 26554

1102 Paige A Tennant Rivesville Marion WV 26588

639 Jill A Spangler Moundsville Marshall WV 26041

46 Marie R Gravely Leon Mason WV 25123-9617

230 Carrol D Burdette Point Pleasant Mason WV 25550

465 Sharon K Hall Pt. Pleasant Mason WV 25550

275 Mary H Burks Princeton Mercer WV 24740

679 Colleen V Groves Bluefield Mercer WV 24701

684 Melissa R Wilbur Princeton Mercer WV 24740

820 Cerena J Long Princeton Mercer WV 24740

336 Robin L Bright Burlington Mineral WV 26710

692 Meredythe A Barrick Keyser Mineral WV 26726

1074 Chelsea N Zimmerman Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

8 Diane M Keegan Dellslow Monongalia WV 26531-0208

18 Maryanne R Yanosik Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

20 Norma E Simbra Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

44 Betty J Forbes Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505-7310

55 Anne M MacBride Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

60 Darby L McDowell Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

66 Susan J Arnold Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

79 Jane GodfreyJennelle Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

107 Cynthia K Gay Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508-1701

111 Anders M Lennerhag Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

122 Laurie J Dailey Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

143 Brenda L Fisher Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

166 Brenda Q Turner Westover Monongalia WV 26501

172 Jill L Johnston Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505-4549

173 Karen Ghiardi Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505-3741

544 Jennie P Wilkins Westover Monongalia WV 26501

320 Elaine P Bowen Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

322 Robert A Harding Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

337 Anna C Davis Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

364 Monica G Andis Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

426 Leah A Woodburn Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

452 Andrea S McCarty Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

486 Lori A Fagan Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

505 Sara R Clark Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

863 Sara A Bias Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

883 Rebecca C Dattola Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

884 Kelsey E Markham Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

632 Annette P Freshour Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

648 Sarah C Edwards Westover Monongalia WV 26501

661 Jason P Nguyen Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508
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689 Marilyn G Shulman Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

727 Megan Govindan Morgantown Monongalia WV 26506-6108

736 Sarah M Snider Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

755 Stephanie J Whittaker Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

792 Melissa D Olfert Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

794 Alliene E Farley Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

802 Sarah Tarabichi Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

811 Rachel A Allio Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

819 Helenia D Sedoski Morgantwon Monongalia WV 26508

839 Robin L Redd Morgantown Monongalia WV 26501

923 Karen M Higginbotham Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

948 Amanda M Dent Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

986 Jacqueline M Lorimer Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1056 Michelle D Garcia Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

1064 Rachel L Pulice Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1066 Margie J Uryasz Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1070 Emily K Farina Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1078 Gina M Kontur Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1086 Rashel L Clark Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

1101 Elizabeth M Kneiss Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

1021 Danielle M Nielsen Morgantown Monongalia WV 26508

1059 Savannah A Foster Morgantown Monongalia WV 26505

734 Sharon L Kerns-Smith Berkeley Springs Morgan WV 25411

752 Stacy A Dugan Berkeley Springs Morgan WV 25411

640 Christina M Moyers Summersville Nicholas WV 26651

58 Kathy P Shultz Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

72 Lynn M Kaminski Triadelphia Ohio WV 26059

93 Stephanie A Fogle Wheeling Ohio WV 26003-4615

185 Renee E Griffin Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

206 Marcia E Graham Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

291 Elizabeth A Dowler Triadelphia Ohio WV 26059

339 Deanna L Nestor Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

471 Heather A Leonard Wheeling Ohio WV 26003

908 Mary R Dimmey Triadelphia Ohio WV 26059

30 Laura C Yokum Seneca Rocks Pendleton WV 26884-9526

184 Bonnie J Bland Franklin Pendleton WV 26807

207 Lorna P Judy Circleville Pendleton WV 26804

82 Mary L O'Brien Marlinton Pocahontas WV 24954

167 Jane Sanders Hillsboro Pocahontas WV 24946

981 Kathleen M Brown Marlinton Pocahontas WV 24954

92 Sue B Eavenson Bruceton Mills Preston WV 26525-9664

428 Camilla C Haught Bruceton Mills Preston WV 26525

773 Lori Groves Kingwood Preston WV 26537

921 Devin M Diehl Masontown Preston WV 26542

984 Justine E Haney Bruceton Mills Preston WV 26525

4 Sharon F Maynard Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

375 Cheryl L Rittinger Hurricane Putnam WV 25526
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393 Angela L Page Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

444 Heather D Venoy Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

464 Lisa D Jones Red House Putnam WV 25168

506 Kellie M Blake Scott Depot Putnam WV 25560

878 Kara K Garren Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

614 Jennifer B Hillenbrand Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

653 Megan N Ahebwa Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

690 Erin A Mace Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

708 Laura B King Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

709 Jessica M Jackson Scott Depot Putnam WV 25560

772 Beverly M Glaze Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

774 Stefanie L Painter Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

834 Stephanie M Brumfield Hurricane Putnam WV 25526

969 Jillian E. Pate Culloden Putnam WV 25510

1055 Emily R Jarvis Scott Depot Putnam WV 25560

96 Paul R Swartz Beckley Raleigh WV 25801-2184

119 Arnold K Vaughn Mabscott Raleigh WV 25871

128 Judith S Conner Mount Hope Raleigh WV 25880-9518

159 Terri L McCormick Ghent Raleigh WV 25843

232 Cynthia D Argabrite Beaver Raleigh WV 25813

347 Metessa L Brehm Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

381 Rebecca D Burgess Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

407 Jennifer R Baker Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

598 Richard E Williams Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

876 Kristin L Anderson Shady Spring Raleigh WV 25918

617 Marcia A Romanchak Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

971 Elizabeth L. Jarvis Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

1068 Amber T Rzeznik Beckley Raleigh WV 25801

1022 Garnet J Bruell Beaver Raleigh WV 25813

53 James E Severino Elkins Randolph WV 26241-3221

572 Sonya M Phares Elkins Randolph WV 26241

787 Janet L Dudley Harman Randolph WV 26270

152 Donna L Schaffer Pennsboro Ritchie WV 26415-1025

226 Kelly M Stanley Harrisville Ritchie WV 26362

38 Jeanne M Schmauss Pence Springs Summers WV 24962

171 Catherine L Shaw Fairmont Taylor WV 26554

621 Jennifer S Lowry Flemington Taylor WV 26347

651 Donette M Nines Thornton Taylor WV 26440

670 Suzanne S Grossman Grafton Taylor WV 26354

733 Lorita L Nibert Grafton Taylor WV 26354

537 Pamela C Hamilton Grafton Taylor WV 26354

70 Susan W Foster Ellamore Upshur WV 26267

532 Karen E Schrader Buckhannon Upshur WV 26201

902 Sarah J Rice Buckhannon Upshur WV 26201

86 Deborah S Rowe Lavalette Wayne WV 25535

295 Rebecca R Mitchell Prichard Wayne WV 25555

898 Richard S Handley Huntington Wayne WV 25704

Page 6



License # First Name MI Last Name City County State Zip

925 Jessica R Kramerick Wayne Wayne WV 25570

1004 Sarah E Marcum Kenova Wayne WV 25530

1028 Lisa M Kearns Ceredo Wayne WV 25507

109 June A Rhodes Parkersburg Wood WV 26101-6236

164 Desiree S Kurucz Parkersburg Wood WV 26104

507 Ellen S Mingus Parkersburg Wood WV 26104

616 Kelley R Scarberry Washington Wood WV 26181

659 Christopher D Melonas Williamstown Wood WV 26187

730 Hollie W Best Vienna Wood WV 26105
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SUMMARY OF COMPLAINTS /
INVESTIGATIONS



WV BOARD OF LICENSED DIETITIANS

COMPLAINT FILE FY 2016

COMPLAINT #

DATE

FILED COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION FINAL DISPOSITION

O1-FY2016 09/04/2016

ARTICLE IN NEWSPAPER THAT

STATES PERSON IS A

DIETITIAN

CONTACTED - RETRACTED ARTICLE

AND NO LONGER ADVERTISES AS A

DIETITIAN CASE CLOSED

02-FY2016 11/28/2016

STATED IN RESUME THAT SHE

IS A NUTRITIONIST CONTACTED BOARD'S ATTORNEY

ATTORNEY SAID TO

NOT SEND LETTER

COMPLAINT FILE FY 2017

COMPLAINT #

DATE

FILED COMPLAINT INVESTIGATION FINAL DISPOSITION

01-FY2017 06/15/2017

STATED WORKING AS

NUTRITIONISTS

LICENSED NURSE PRACTITIONER -

WITHIN SCOPE OF PRACTICE. DISMISSED


